7243270'

		To the	Hanarafala	
	NI	152		
FORM PTO-1595				

04-05-2005



102869278

₹ SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

MRD 2-16-05

original documuonts or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Technische Universität Hamburg-Harburg Schwarzenbergstrasse 95, 21073 Hamburg, Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GKSS Forschungszentrum Geesthacht GmbH Street Address: Max-Planck-Strasse,, City: Geesthacht State: GERMANY ZIP: 21073			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Name: Tutech Innovation GmbH Street Address: Harburger Schlossstrasse 6-12, , City: Hamburg, GERMANY ZIP: 21502 Name: Technische Universität Hambur-Harburg, Street Address: Schwarzenbergstrasse 95, City: Hamburg, GERMANY ZIP: 21073 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s) 6,755,893			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1			
Name: Klaus J. Bach Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Drive City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15668	8. Deposit Account number. 500465. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatine original document. 	ition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Klaus J. Bach	3 aul 2/16/2005			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C., 20231				

ASSIGNMENT

NI 152

This Assignment concerns the following patent or patent application:

US Patent 6,755,893 Issue date: 29/06/04

Title: METHOD FOR HIGH-PRESSURE GAS SEPARATION

Inventor(s): Klaus-Victor Peinemann et al.

ASSIGNOR: Technische Universität Hamburg-Harburg, Schwarzenbergstrasse 95, 21073 Hamburg, Germany

ASSIGNEE I: GKSS-Forschungszentrum Geesthacht GmbH,
Max-Planck-Strasse, 21502 Geesthacht,
Germany

ASSIGNEE II: TuTech Innovation GmbH,
Harburger Schlossstrasse 6-12, 21079 Hamburg,
Germany

ASSIGNEE III: Technische Universität Hamburg-Harburg, Schwarzenbergstrasse 95, 21073 Hamburg, Germany

ASSIGNOR, being presently the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified US patent hereby transfers onto ASSIGNEES jointly the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified US patent application as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0737 2

day of Signed this Feb. 2005

Ву

Authorized officer of ASSIGNOR

(Name, Title)

Technische Universität Hamburg - Harburg - Präsidialverwiltung - 21071 Hamburg

PATENT

REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0738